

February 10, 2022

Jessica Block Chair

Diane Fellman Vice Chair Wildfire Safety Advisory Board Stakeholders,

Ralph Armstrong, Jr.

John Mader

Christopher Porter

Alexandra Syphard

This letter is an official announcement from the California Wildfire Safety Advisory Board informing you of the following:

- 1) The First Quarter Board meeting will be held virtually on February 23, 2022, at 1:00 pm (Videoconference: <a href="https://us06web.zoom.us/j/81286049351">https://us06web.zoom.us/j/81286049351</a>); and
- 2) Release of the draft document California Wildfire Safety Advisory Board Guidance Advisory Opinion for the 2022 Wildfire Mitigation Plans of Electric Publicly Owned Utilities and Rural Electrical Cooperatives (2022 Guidance Advisory Opinion); and
- 3) Request for comments on the 2022 Guidance Advisory Opinion by February 17, 2022.

The Agenda for the February Board meeting and the 2022 Guidance Advisory Opinion were posted to the Board Publicly Owned Utility and Investor-Owned Utility dockets on February 10, 2022. Please provide any comments on the 2022 Guidance Advisory Opinion by February 17<sup>th</sup> to the WSAB POU Docket or via e-mail to <u>WSAB@energysafety.ca.gov</u>.

Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety

> Attn: Wildfire Safety Advisory Board Staff

715 P Street, 20th Floor Sacramento, CA 95814

wsab@energysafety.ca.gov

https://energysafety.ca.gov/ who-we-are/ wildfire-safety-advisory-board/ In addition, you can find the February 23<sup>rd</sup> Agenda and 2022 Guidance Advisory Opinion on the Board website: <a href="https://energysafety.ca.gov/who-we-are/wildfire-safety-advisory-board/">https://energysafety.ca.gov/who-we-are/wildfire-safety-advisory-board/</a>.

Sincerely,

Timothy Tutt WSAB Advisor